Informational Newsletter for English-Speaking Residents

Hiroshima NOW 11

English No. 31

Guidance on School Health Checks

就学時健康診断のご案内「ひろしま市民と市政」10月15日号(P7)

For those children intended to begin elementary school in April 2025, the City of Hiroshima is sending out information regarding health checks including dates. Please use this information to get everything sorted in time.

Health Checks:

Date range: Thursday October 10, 2024 – Thursday December 5, 2024

Location: At any municipal elementary school in Hiroshima city

For more information please inquire with the municipal board of education or visit the Hiroshima City's official website (in Japanese):

https://www.city.hiroshima.lg.jp/soshiki/318/397813.html

Inquiries: Hiroshima Municipal Board of Education,

Health Education Division (Kenkō Kyōiku Ka) Tel. 082-504-2491